BOROUGH OF EAST STROUDSBURG



BOROUGH OF EAST STROUDSBURG

MONROE COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

ORDINANCE NO. <u>1401-23</u>
AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF EAST STROUDSBURG,
MONDOE COUNTY DENNSYLVANIA AMENDING ORDINANCE 1401

MONROE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING ORDINANCE 1401 FIXING THE REAL ESTATE TAX RATE FOR THE YEAR 2024.

BE IT ENACTED AND ORDAINED BY THE BOROUGH COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF EAST STROUDSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA AS FOLLOWS:

That a tax be and the same is hereby levied on all real property within the Borough of East Stroudsburg subject to taxation for the fiscal year 2024, a sum of 6.1747 mills as follows:

Tax Rate for the General Fund Tax Rate for the Fire Apparatus Fund Tax Rate for Recreation Fund Tax Rate for Pension Fund Tax Rate for Pension Fund	4.6377 Mills 0.057 Mills 0.49 Mills 0.055 Mills 0.935 Mills
Tax Rate for the Debt Service Fund	0.935 Mills

Any Ordinance, or part of an Ordinance, conflicting with this Ordinance be and the same is hereby repealed insofar as the same affects this Ordinance.

ENACTED AND ORDAINED THIS 19th DAY OF DECEMBER 2023.

ATTEST:

Jaymo Naberezny, Boyough Manager

BOROUGH OF EAST STROUDSBURG

BY:

Sonia Wolbert Council President

BY

Victor Brozusky, Mayor

(Seal)